

LONGi Solar Technologie GmbH Bockenheimer Landstraße 51-53 60325 Frankfurt a. M. Germany

CE Declaration of Conformity

Manufacturer:

LONGi Solar Technology Co., Ltd.

Address:

No.8369 Shangyuan Road, 710018 Xi'an City, Shaanxi, PRC

Product:

Photovoltaic (PV) Module

Brand:

LONGi

Model(s):

LR4-60 ZZZ XXX M

LR4-66 ZZZ XXX M

LR4-72 ZZZ XXX M

LR5-54 ZZZ XXX M

LR5-66 ZZZ XXX M

LR5-72 ZZZ XXX M

LR6-60 ZZZ XXX M

LR6-72 ZZZ XXX M

ZZZ stands for module type (HIH, HIB, HIBD, HPH, HBD, HPB, HTH, HTB, HTD) XXX indicates module nameplate power in Watt.

LONGi Solar Technologie GmbH herewith confirms that its PV modules comply with the requirements set out in the European Union Directive 2014/35/EU (Low Voltage Directive – LVD) for the electrical equipment used in certain voltage limits and 2014/30/EU (Electromagnetic Interference – EMI). For the evaluation of the conformance with these Directives, the following IEC standards were applied:

- IEC 61215-1:2016 (Terrestrial PV modules Design qualification and type approval)
- IEC 61730-1:2016 (Photovoltaic (PV) module safety qualification)

based on:

report 704061700516-X issued by TÜV Süd for 1.500 V monofacial products report 704061802022-X issued by TÜV Süd for 1.000 V monofacial products report 704061700509-X issued by TÜV Süd for 1.500 V bifacial products

Responsible for making this declaration is the manufacturer and/or it's authorized representative within the European Union (LONGi Solar Technologie GmbH).

Europe Service Department
i.A.

Head of Europe Service Department
August 02th 2023₁₃1

https://de.longi-solar.com Tel. +49 69 5800700 80 Fax +49 69 5800700 81 Bank of China Düsseldorf Branch
BIC: BKCHDFFFXXX

IBAN: DE25514107009700392795

Amtsgericht Frankfurt am Main HRB 108884 Geschäftsführer: Baoshen Zhong USt-ID-Nr. DE313611546